

Annexe au Doc. NR0287B1  
Annex to

(SCR/26/sept. 2002)  
(RSC/26/Sept. 2002)

ANNEXE

AMENDEMENT EVENTUEL DE LA NOMENCLATURE  
EN CE QUI CONCERNE LE CLASSEMENT  
DES APPAREILS DE PRISE DE VUES  
(Point III.A.17 de l'ordre du jour)

---

ANNEX

POSSIBLE AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE  
REGARDING THE CLASSIFICATION OF CAMERAS  
(Item III.A.17 on Agenda)

PROCEDURE DE L'ARTICLE 16  
AMENDEMENT DE LA NOMENCLATURE

CHAPITRE 85.

1. N° 85.25. Libellé.

Supprimer “**caméras de télévision; appareils de prise de vues fixes vidéo et autres caméscopes; appareils photographiques numériques**”.

2. N°s 8525.30 et 8525.40.

Supprimer ces sous-positions.

CHAPITRE 90.

1. Note 1 h).

Supprimer “les appareils de prise de vues fixes vidéo et autres caméscopes ainsi que les appareils photographiques numériques (n° 85.25);”.

2. N° 90.06. Libellé.

Supprimer “**N° 85.39**” et remplacer par “**N° 85.39; caméras de télévision; appareils numériques de prise de vues fixes et de prise de vues vidéo, appareils de photographie numériques, incorporant ou non un dispositif d’enregistrement; autres caméscopes.**”

3. N° 9006.10.

Texte anglais seulement.

4. N° 9006.20.

Texte anglais seulement.

5. N° 9006.30.

Texte anglais seulement.

6. N° 9006.40.

Texte anglais seulement.

7. N° 9006.5.

Texte anglais seulement.

8. N° 9006.70.

Insérer le nouveau n° 9006.70 suivant :

“9006.70 - Caméras de télévision”.

9. N° 9006.80.

Insérer le nouveau n° 9006.80 suivant :

“9006.80 - Appareils numériques de prise de vues fixes et de prise de vues vidéo, incorporant ou non un dispositif d'enregistrement; autres caméscopes”.

---

ARTICLE 16 PROCEDURE  
AMENDMENTS TO THE NOMENCLATURE

CHAPTER 85.

1. Heading 85.25. Heading text.

Delete “; **television cameras; still image video cameras and other video camera recorders; digital cameras**”.

2. Subheadings 8525.30 and 8525.40.

Delete these subheadings.

CHAPTER 90.

1. Note 1 (h).

Delete “still image video cameras, other video camera recorders and digital cameras (heading 85.25);”.

2. Heading 90.06. Heading text.

Delete “**heading 85.39.**” and substitute “**heading 85.39; television cameras; digital cameras, whether or not recording; other video camera recorders (camcorders).**”

3. Subheading 9006.10.

Delete and substitute :

“9006.10 - Photographic cameras of a kind used for preparing printing plates or cylinders”.

4. Subheading 9006.20.

Delete and substitute :

“9006.20 - Photographic cameras of a kind used for recording documents on microfilm, microfiche or other microforms”.

5. Subheading 9006.30.

Delete and substitute :

“9006.30 - Photographic cameras specially designed for underwater use, for aerial survey or for medical or surgical examination of internal organs; comparison cameras for forensic or criminological purposes”.

6. Subheading 9006.40.

Delete and substitute :

“9006.40 - Instant print photographic cameras”.

7. Subheading 9006.5.

Delete and substitute :

“- Other photographic cameras :”.

8. New Subheading 9006.70.

Insert the following new subheading 9006.70 :

“9006.70 - Television cameras”.

9. New Subheading 9006.80.

Insert the following new subheading 9006.80 :

“9006.80 - Digital cameras, whether or not recording; other video camera recorders (camcorders)”.

---